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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

    59045              108              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      3,995,400      5,154,000      5,154,000          6,400              0      1,165,000              0              0          29.00
    59045                5      3,995,400      5,154,000      5,154,000          6,400              0      1,165,000              0              0          29.00
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     9        920,600        730,000        137,200        783,400              0              0              0              0         -85.10
    59045                9        920,600        730,000        137,200        783,400              0              0              0              0         -85.10
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   107        625,800        484,300        457,800        263,100              0         95,100              0        209,100         -26.85
    59045              107        625,800        484,300        457,800        263,100              0         95,100              0        209,100         -26.85
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1028     42,197,200     46,353,600     45,946,300        283,600      3,331,200        701,500        248,478         25,455           8.88
    59150                2         66,900         72,600         72,600              0          5,700              0              0              0           8.52
    59045             1026     42,130,300     46,281,000     45,873,700        283,600      3,325,500        701,500        248,478         25,455           8.89
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       25      3,783,700      3,842,400      3,842,400              0        -28,400         87,100         87,100              0           1.55
    59045               25      3,783,700      3,842,400      3,842,400              0        -28,400         87,100         87,100              0           1.55
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      133      8,858,800      9,216,700      8,863,300        377,400         74,300        307,600        307,600         11,000           0.05
    59045              133      8,858,800      9,216,700      8,863,300        377,400         74,300        307,600        307,600         11,000           0.05
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    273     22,049,400     24,381,200     24,381,200        130,800      2,361,000        101,600         17,800          5,135          10.58
    59045              273     22,049,400     24,381,200     24,381,200        130,800      2,361,000        101,600         17,800          5,135          10.58
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         66,900         72,600         72,600              0          5,700              0              0              0           8.52
    Residential          2         66,900         72,600         72,600              0          5,700              0              0              0           8.52
  Property Class     Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL

  All: 59045          1686     82,364,000     90,089,600     88,709,600      1,844,700      5,732,400      2,457,900        660,978        250,690           7.70
    Exempt             108              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       5      3,995,400      5,154,000      5,154,000          6,400              0      1,165,000              0              0          29.00
    Ind. Personal        9        920,600        730,000        137,200        783,400              0              0              0              0         -85.10
    Com. Personal      107        625,800        484,300        457,800        263,100              0         95,100              0        209,100         -26.85
    Residential       1026     42,130,300     46,281,000     45,873,700        283,600      3,325,500        701,500        248,478         25,455           8.89
    Industrial          25      3,783,700      3,842,400      3,842,400              0        -28,400         87,100         87,100              0           1.55
    Commercial         133      8,858,800      9,216,700      8,863,300        377,400         74,300        307,600        307,600         11,000           0.05
    Agricultural       273     22,049,400     24,381,200     24,381,200        130,800      2,361,000        101,600         17,800          5,135          10.58
  Property Class     Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMMUNITY
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          108              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,580     82,430,900     90,162,200     88,782,200      1,844,700      5,738,100      2,457,900        660,978        250,690           7.70
      Personal         121      5,541,800      6,368,300      5,749,000      1,052,900              0      1,260,100              0        209,100           3.74
        Real         1,459     76,889,100     83,793,900     83,033,200        791,800      5,738,100      1,197,800        660,978         41,590           7.99
  Totals             Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt          108              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

    59045              108              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      3,995,400      3,995,400      5,154,000      3,995,400      3,995,400      5,154,000      5,154,000      5,154,000      5,154,000
    59045                5      3,995,400      3,995,400      5,154,000      3,995,400      3,995,400      5,154,000      5,154,000      5,154,000      5,154,000
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     9        920,600        746,108        137,200        920,600        746,108        730,000        137,200        730,000        137,200
    59045                9        920,600        746,108        137,200        920,600        746,108        730,000        137,200        730,000        137,200
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   107        625,800        633,400        457,800        625,800        633,400        484,300        457,800        484,300        457,800
    59045              107        625,800        633,400        457,800        625,800        633,400        484,300        457,800        484,300        457,800
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1028     42,197,200     42,070,700     45,946,300     35,143,075     35,032,119     37,070,318     36,698,629     36,501,201     36,161,012
    59150                2         66,900         66,900         72,600         51,965         51,965         52,952         52,952         52,952         52,952
    59045             1026     42,130,300     42,003,800     45,873,700     35,091,110     34,980,154     37,017,366     36,645,677     36,448,249     36,108,060
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       25      3,783,700      3,783,700      3,842,400      3,571,828      3,249,984      3,398,821      3,398,821      3,398,821      3,398,821
    59045               25      3,783,700      3,783,700      3,842,400      3,571,828      3,249,984      3,398,821      3,398,821      3,398,821      3,398,821
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      133      8,858,800      8,858,800      8,863,300      7,761,784      7,761,784      8,092,424      7,924,533      8,113,564      8,113,564
    59045              133      8,858,800      8,858,800      8,863,300      7,761,784      7,761,784      8,092,424      7,924,533      8,113,564      8,113,564
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    273     22,049,400     22,049,400     24,381,200     12,296,419     12,196,310     12,447,704     12,447,704     12,404,296     12,404,296
    59045              273     22,049,400     22,049,400     24,381,200     12,296,419     12,196,310     12,447,704     12,447,704     12,404,296     12,404,296
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         66,900         66,900         72,600         51,965         51,965         52,952         52,952         52,952         52,952
    Residential          2         66,900         66,900         72,600         51,965         51,965         52,952         52,952         52,952         52,952
  Property Class     Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL

  All: 59045          1686     82,364,000     82,070,608     88,709,600     64,262,941     63,563,140     67,324,615     66,165,735     66,733,230     65,773,741
    Exempt             108              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       5      3,995,400      3,995,400      5,154,000      3,995,400      3,995,400      5,154,000      5,154,000      5,154,000      5,154,000
    Ind. Personal        9        920,600        746,108        137,200        920,600        746,108        730,000        137,200        730,000        137,200
    Com. Personal      107        625,800        633,400        457,800        625,800        633,400        484,300        457,800        484,300        457,800
    Residential       1026     42,130,300     42,003,800     45,873,700     35,091,110     34,980,154     37,017,366     36,645,677     36,448,249     36,108,060
    Industrial          25      3,783,700      3,783,700      3,842,400      3,571,828      3,249,984      3,398,821      3,398,821      3,398,821      3,398,821
    Commercial         133      8,858,800      8,858,800      8,863,300      7,761,784      7,761,784      8,092,424      7,924,533      8,113,564      8,113,564
    Agricultural       273     22,049,400     22,049,400     24,381,200     12,296,419     12,196,310     12,447,704     12,447,704     12,404,296     12,404,296
  Property Class     Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMMUNITY
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          108              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,580     82,430,900     82,137,508     88,782,200     64,314,906     63,615,105     67,377,567     66,218,687     66,786,182     65,826,693
      Personal         121      5,541,800      5,374,908      5,749,000      5,541,800      5,374,908      6,368,300      5,749,000      6,368,300      5,749,000
        Real         1,459     76,889,100     76,762,600     83,033,200     58,773,106     58,240,197     61,009,267     60,469,687     60,417,882     60,077,693
  Totals             Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP

  All: Exempt          108              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     9        920,600              0        746,108              0        746,108              0        137,200              0
    59045                9        920,600              0        746,108              0        746,108              0        137,200              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   107        625,800              0        633,400              0        633,400              0        457,800              0
    59045              107        625,800              0        633,400              0        633,400              0        457,800              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     749     32,793,940      9,403,260     32,990,340      9,080,360     32,693,440      9,377,260     36,233,965      9,712,335
    59150                2         66,900              0         66,900              0         66,900              0         72,600              0
    59045              747     32,727,040      9,403,260     32,923,440      9,080,360     32,626,540      9,377,260     36,161,365      9,712,335
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      3,783,700              0      3,783,700              0      3,783,700              0      3,842,400
    59045                0              0      3,783,700              0      3,783,700              0      3,783,700              0      3,842,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0      8,858,800              0      8,858,800              0      8,858,800              0      8,863,300
    59045                0              0      8,858,800              0      8,858,800              0      8,858,800              0      8,863,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    271     21,703,687        345,713     21,703,687        345,713     21,703,687        345,713     23,994,483        386,717
    59045              271     21,703,687        345,713     21,703,687        345,713     21,703,687        345,713     23,994,483        386,717
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         66,900              0         66,900              0         66,900              0         72,600              0
    Residential          2         66,900              0         66,900              0         66,900              0         72,600              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL

  All: 59045         1,134     55,977,127     26,386,873     56,006,635     26,063,973     55,709,735     26,360,873     60,750,848     27,958,752
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,995,400              0      3,995,400              0      3,995,400              0      5,154,000
    Ind. Personal        9        920,600              0        746,108              0        746,108              0        137,200              0
    Com. Personal      107        625,800              0        633,400              0        633,400              0        457,800              0
    Residential        747     32,727,040      9,403,260     32,923,440      9,080,360     32,626,540      9,377,260     36,161,365      9,712,335
    Industrial           0              0      3,783,700              0      3,783,700              0      3,783,700              0      3,842,400
    Commercial           0              0      8,858,800              0      8,858,800              0      8,858,800              0      8,863,300
    Agricultural       271     21,703,687        345,713     21,703,687        345,713     21,703,687        345,713     23,994,483        386,717
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMMUNITY
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,136     56,044,027     26,386,873     56,073,535     26,063,973     55,776,635     26,360,873     60,823,448     27,958,752
      Personal         116      1,546,400      3,995,400      1,379,508      3,995,400      1,379,508      3,995,400        595,000      5,154,000
        Real         1,020     54,497,627     22,391,473     54,694,027     22,068,573     54,397,127     22,365,473     60,228,448     22,804,752
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,995,400              0      3,995,400              0      3,995,400              0      5,154,000
    59045                0              0      3,995,400              0      3,995,400              0      3,995,400              0      5,154,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     9        920,600              0        746,108              0        746,108              0        137,200              0
    59045                9        920,600              0        746,108              0        746,108              0        137,200              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   107        625,800              0        633,400              0        633,400              0        457,800              0
    59045              107        625,800              0        633,400              0        633,400              0        457,800              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     749     27,813,965      7,329,110     27,977,665      7,054,454     27,726,656      7,305,463     29,357,587      7,341,042
    59150                2         51,965              0         51,965              0         51,965              0         52,952              0
    59045              747     27,762,000      7,329,110     27,925,700      7,054,454     27,674,691      7,305,463     29,304,635      7,341,042
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      3,571,828              0      3,249,984              0      3,249,984              0      3,398,821
    59045                0              0      3,571,828              0      3,249,984              0      3,249,984              0      3,398,821
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0      7,761,784              0      7,761,784              0      7,761,784              0      7,924,533
    59045                0              0      7,761,784              0      7,761,784              0      7,761,784              0      7,924,533
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    271     12,093,058        203,361     11,992,949        203,361     11,992,949        203,361     12,240,482        207,222
    59045              271     12,093,058        203,361     11,992,949        203,361     11,992,949        203,361     12,240,482        207,222
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         51,965              0         51,965              0         51,965              0         52,952              0
    Residential          2         51,965              0         51,965              0         51,965              0         52,952              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL

  All: 59045          1134     41,401,458     22,861,483     41,298,157     22,264,983     41,047,148     22,515,992     42,140,117     24,025,618
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,995,400              0      3,995,400              0      3,995,400              0      5,154,000
    Ind. Personal        9        920,600              0        746,108              0        746,108              0        137,200              0
    Com. Personal      107        625,800              0        633,400              0        633,400              0        457,800              0
    Residential        747     27,762,000      7,329,110     27,925,700      7,054,454     27,674,691      7,305,463     29,304,635      7,341,042
    Industrial           0              0      3,571,828              0      3,249,984              0      3,249,984              0      3,398,821
    Commercial           0              0      7,761,784              0      7,761,784              0      7,761,784              0      7,924,533
    Agricultural       271     12,093,058        203,361     11,992,949        203,361     11,992,949        203,361     12,240,482        207,222
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMMUNITY
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,136     41,453,423     22,861,483     41,350,122     22,264,983     41,099,113     22,515,992     42,193,069     24,025,618
      Personal         116      1,546,400      3,995,400      1,379,508      3,995,400      1,379,508      3,995,400        595,000      5,154,000
        Real         1,020     39,907,023     18,866,083     39,970,614     18,269,583     39,719,605     18,520,592     41,598,069     18,871,618
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,995,400              0      3,995,400              0      3,995,400              0      5,154,000
    59045                0              0      3,995,400              0      3,995,400              0      3,995,400              0      5,154,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real & Personal                         7        587,200             510,954
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Personal                                2         15,900              15,900
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real                                    5        571,300             495,054

                                                                  Count      SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   *****

DDA                     237      2,793,731      8,435,100      7,495,734      4,190,076      8,698,408      7,472,102      4,172,207
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Special Act Totals    >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone                        Real & Personal              4              324400              298300
RZ - Renaissance Zone                        Personal                     1                   0                   0
RZ - Renaissance Zone                        Real                         3              324400              298300

RZ-75% Tool/Die Ren Zone                     Real & Personal              3              262800              212654
RZ-75% Tool/Die Ren Zone                     Personal                     1               15900               15900
RZ-75% Tool/Die Ren Zone                     Real                         2              246900              196754

                                                                      Count           SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   Special Act Totals   *****

DDA                     237      2,793,731      8,435,100      7,495,734      4,190,076      8,698,408      7,472,102      4,172,207
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    2,823,200 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST             has      395,091 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                has      422,234 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN ALLEN A & DONNA J TRUST    has      437,782 Taxable Value in 17 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LAVERNE LIVING TRUST         has      525,373 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
JENSEN LELAND W TRUST               has      550,155 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
EDMORE PINES LTD PARTNERSHIP        has      657,528 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA    has      704,490 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MAXFIELD TONY                       has      771,815 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
JATECA LLC                          has      847,196 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has      972,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    1,080,498 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has    1,192,150 Taxable Value in 21 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    1,433,185 Taxable Value in 28 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    1,479,929 Taxable Value in 38 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    2,810,167 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

041-450-015-00              EDMORE PLAZA                           $     304,500
041-628-016-00              ISABELLA BANK                          $     306,200
012-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     319,000
041-629-011-40              EDMORE PINES LTD PARTNERSHIP           $     325,511
012-028-006-51              WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE                 $     388,442
012-028-003-01              SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                   $     422,234
012-028-006-01              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $     555,900
041-628-012-02              PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA       $     555,921
012-004-004-00              ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                     $     565,137
012-029-012-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $     638,200
041-628-001-50              JATECA LLC                             $     847,196
012-900-008-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     972,200
012-900-003-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   1,070,900
041-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,311,100
012-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,480,800
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

012-017-003-01              JOHNSON MERRILL & JANET TRUST          $     315,900
012-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     319,000
041-629-011-20              PINE MEADOWS LTD PARTNERSHIP           $     320,300
041-629-011-40              EDMORE PINES LTD PARTNERSHIP           $     357,900
012-028-006-51              WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE                 $     411,500
012-028-003-01              SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                   $     491,700
012-028-006-01              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $     555,900
012-004-004-00              ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                     $     586,500
041-628-012-02              PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA       $     598,000
012-029-012-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $     638,200
041-628-001-50              JATECA LLC                             $     887,800
012-900-008-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     972,200
012-900-003-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   1,070,900
041-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,311,100
012-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,480,800
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

VH PROPERTY GROUP LLC               has               0.20 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
VANDERVEEN LANNY & LYNETTE          has               0.31 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
DISCOUNT TOOL & EQUIPMENT LC        has               0.32 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
4 M'S INC                           has               0.32 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HALSEY JARED                        has               0.33 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ADGATE RICHARD L & JENNY R LC       has               0.37 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SNYDER CHASTITY                     has               0.45 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ADGATE RICHARD & JENNY TRUST        has               0.46 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ACI LAND HOLDINGS III LLC           has               0.50 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HANSEN WAYNE & JANET TRUST          has               0.60 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
EDMORE FUEL VENTURES REAL EST LLC   has               0.60 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
ROGERS BERWYN & BARBARA TRUST       has               0.80 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
ICC ENTERPRISES LLC                 has               0.91 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PRESTONS LLC                        has               1.18 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
SABO PETER J TRUST                  has               1.78 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

ANDERSEN BROTHERS                   has      568,700 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA    has      755,600 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
EDMORE PINES LTD PARTNERSHIP        has      821,900 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MAXFIELD TONY                       has      844,800 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
JATECA LLC                          has      887,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LAVERNE LIVING TRUST         has      933,400 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has      972,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST             has    1,039,200 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    1,084,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN ALLEN A & DONNA J TRUST    has    1,162,400 S.E.V. Value in 17 Parcel(s)
JENSEN LELAND W TRUST               has    1,200,600 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has    1,836,600 S.E.V. Value in 21 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    2,384,600 S.E.V. Value in 28 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    2,632,300 S.E.V. Value in 38 Parcel(s)


